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Tuesday, 06.05.2026 N —— Tharsday, 07.05.2026 Friday, 08.05.2026

14:00

16:00

17:30

Arrival of participants

Registration and
Opening

Guided tour to Gottingen

Welcome reception
(food & drinks)

09:30
11:30

11:45
12:30

12:30

14:00
16:00

18:00

Workshop
Internationalisation of the
Curricula

Workshop / Presentations tbc.

Lunch break
(on own expense)

CodLearn: Paths to promote
cooperative processes in teaching
and learning and how to
implement this as sustainably as
possible

Free time

Dinner

09:30
11:00

11:15
12:30

12:30

14:00
15:30

16:00
17:00

A European Approach
Presentation and Discussion

Stay abroad:

Language requirements and
preparation

Discussion

Lunch break (on own expense)

Interaction between European
University Alliances

and Erasmus+ KA 131 mobility
programme

Workshop & Discussion

Campus Cruiser (tbc.)

09:00
10:00

10:30
11:30

12:25
19:00

Individual Meetings
upon request

Wrap up
Farewell & Group
Picture

Departures of
participants

Visit to Einbeck

(by train, additional
offer for all those who
are interested)
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