

## ERASMUS+ / ENLIGHT STAFF TRAINING WEEK 2026



**Impact of internationalisation on teaching, learning and mobility programmes**

*Preliminary Programme*

**5<sup>th</sup> to 8<sup>th</sup> May 2026**  
**University of Göttingen**

Time	Tuesday, 05.05.2026	Time	Wednesday, 06.05.2026	Time	Thursday, 07.05.2026	Time	Friday, 08.05.2026
Arrival of participants		09:30 11:30	Workshop Internationalisation of the Curricula	09:30 11:00	A European Approach Presentation and Discussion	09:00 10:00	Individual Meetings upon request
		11:45 12:30	Workshop / Presentations tbc.	11:15 12:30	Stay abroad: Language requirements and preparation Discussion	10:30 11:30	Wrap up Farewell & Group Picture
		12:30	Lunch break (on own expense)	12:30	Lunch break (on own expense)		Departures of participants
14:00	Registration and Opening	14:00 16:00	Co <sup>3</sup> Learn: Paths to promote cooperative processes in teaching and learning and how to implement this as sustainably as possible	14:00 15:30	Interaction between European University Alliances and Erasmus+ KA 131 mobility programme Workshop & Discussion	12:25 19:00	Visit to Einbeck ( <a href="#">by train</a> , additional offer for all those who are interested)
16:00	Guided tour to Göttingen		Free time				
17:30	Welcome reception (food & drinks)	18:00	Dinner	16:00 17:00	Campus Cruiser (tbc.)		